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Form 8 W-4A . .

g WAR DEPARTIIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENZRAL
VASHINGTON

4

i T
— Date / ETE S

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

T0: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

ZIvh N S - 300
a4, WEULnamelh 4D i e A Ao S A gs Date of death '."' = ‘/ 5/
4 /
bs Christian neme 7 e A “ he Authority
Ge Serial number_ *¢&é 7/ 20 7/ v i. ~Cause of death /! A &~

—> ")
de Organization Co 7 [ 06 oer Jev Place of death
v

S, g
e. Rank / ‘,'/ ke« Place of burial

f. Emergency Address

le Date of discharge

‘BODY DESCRIPTION \
Tt sy S o A 4 )
2« Date of cnlistment < /4 ds Height .f))f; ‘
/’ p e :
be Age at enllstmen’c 2 ’f z,(/,, /7 "ed Weight* ‘-" /1 7L
Ce Color of hair / /; P& zof20 ) £f4 Fractures or breaks )t L
“DENTAL CHARTS
1€ Camp //Bxy Local Board
- 8@EB4a321 12340008 8765#321 123456/ ¢
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper lefs
8/154321 12346078 8/654321 12545478
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower le
A !
\—‘
>
For The Quartermaster General, o "”)
( /ﬂan f' |

25/446/EYS / e bt



G.R.S, “FORM NO. 16 Placa_mm; France

5%fb%?p ' Date _Aug, 8th, 1919
6!9 /7
jf%ff z#f REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.
/
’ i
Remains of : W / L P /
" 3#W&§:$$ Ma@; 974:1 4 RO /N o2/
Name : _Herme—Frank—d _ Nugber: 1208580
1 : . i’ .
Rank: Pvt-tele ; Organization:Co K, 106th Inf

Disinterment and Reburial made by CGroupQavetakers Unit Area i3
Detachment

Disinterred (Date) Aug,7th, 1919  From: (Give complete location)

Grave #6, Row E, Amer.plot, Lempire British Mil.Cty,

liap Ref.Cambrai S.W. East 173.,7 North 364.8

Reburied (Date) Aug.7th, 1919 in: (Give complete location)

Grave #21, Row 1. Plot D, Bony Military Cty. Map Ref., 13 S.W.

East 176,3 North 363,8 Cty 4636

: S— s

Report ac to nature of original burial and condhmn of bocdy upon disinterment :

Wra.pped in blanket, condition poor

T

. ' i IV-;:-
W& one identification tag found upbn the body? bNo
Jhat other means of identification were found o.n th 7. ‘
(= e body. HOIIG } C’ C) / ~q
Q S "
e —

Note :

If upn disintercient, effects are found u '
pon bodies, the
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is r‘Pun.re:i by r}: \13111?5
1918., a’tér being carefully examined for clues to identxty in do::xb
notatioy whereof will be made and reported to Chisf, G.R,S.

Supervied by: Sgt,Sr.Gr.Roocker sE.FEITER, 2nd Lt, QuC USA
e —,_—uh‘—’.,._. - ———
sl Al -
C.0, GTOUP'G.E.InsyBanr, Area #3

el




‘' P
CODE SLIP '
HEADING H._lﬁ I ?"}f J'S'T,Ofé‘} CODR
< wm bu QLA i) C 3 I
1AL | CIETERY ( I & . W
BURLED GRAVE 2 2 .
ROW i 2 ~
BLOCK /4/ 1
STATE ) 1o Ch o & !
RANK / oM. i | 1 =
DIVISION 29 - 2 & /
ORGANIZATION 7. J A , = el
AR 9 3 ”/T{L 1 /
Z 12
HAR I'TAL Vo 1 "
MAME | " o ,"\ A Can JZJ) a-c = s, =
ZRE W) 27
RESIDENCE 7 commy ) (ﬂ/:f 2 T}
/A -
2305 — oy oIy N Lf’d@ 3 Ll
RELATION )il /k/ ‘ " /
OTHER i
ELIGIBILITY U 2 o q i
NATIVITY / ?
RACE 1
_BNGLISH ;
ATTEIDANT s , :
HEALTH A 5 ) _
NO. OF SONS q ol
DATE OF M0 1 el {;”‘_
TRIP YR, 7 [ o
ACCHPTANCE e 1 “{\&QM o
29/514 : ‘ l';\\‘;‘




Return to Q M GENERAL AND DATE OF DELIVERY

(NAME OF SENDER

| Street and Number, ~ MUNITIONS BTTU DING
or Post Office Box,

' Bachman, Fred (SM)WASHINGTON?

D. C.
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.

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

/
J

fin nerLy WAR DEPARTMENT
JreFerTo QY 203 A-M
‘f Bachman, Fred (Som) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

January 6, 1933

Mrs., Ma¥y Bachman,
2305 Eighth Avenue,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you reletive to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europs, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1925, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office. xf

/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933% M__ i
(Yas) or (No)

E; S1gn here T

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General, P e

Very trul c. & AN [~
7 ; f’,a,-“?: s
’(_"‘—1*:— y T
1 o 8 /,‘,56 7 i
CHAS. W. DIE?TZ, ol
Encl.: Captain, Q. M. Borps,
Env. Assistant.
Q. M. C. Form 356 SOld Form 403)
Approved December 1, 192 88404

IMMEDIATE ACTION

It is requested therefore you answer the following ”

orO




QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
Bachman Fred Som ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Mrs, Mary Bachman, October 13, 1932
2305 8th Ave.,
Wew York N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remaing are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from ths
visit. '

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inguiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it. is that a reply bs
recoived from you.  If we do not receive replies, it becomeg very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for thoge who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is 'to know the
names of those who do.

Will you pleage devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space Soserathus
indicating whether or not yom desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here ) .+ Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wigh to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Bachmen,Fred Sém

Sep tember 7,1932,

Mrs, Mary Bachman, _
2306 -~ 8th Avo., °
New York ,N.Y. y

Dear Madam:

Refsrence igs made to the questionnaire recently forwardpd you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorlzed
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name ‘and return this letter in the enclosed enveIOpe which requlrea no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or '"No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: \ Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign-ﬁere
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General, :
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A’”M

July 12, 1958
Bachman, Fred (Som)
Mro. Marv Bachman,
2306 8th Ave.,;
New York, N.Y,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or ."No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




« "Ql!zésA-n' l, ey 1o Al J-n\iary'r,.lﬂ'l;

. Baclwan, Fred (Som) M

© Mrs. Mary Bachman,
0 2308 8th Aveme,
‘ Yew Yark, N. ¥,

, Reference is made te correspondence forwarded you frem
%his offive relative tc e pilgrimage %o the grave of your gon, the
late Frivale Fred Bachman, In reply Yo 4 questlommaire you advised
that you did mot desire to make a pilgrimage during the summer of

M

, It iz noted you proviously stated you were too old to mke
the trip, and in this connection you are advised that persomnel to A :
care for yow comfori snd needs will be provided, and doctoras and = O
. murses will be available, During the past two summers & muber of S bt
" mothers of sdvanced sge snd in poor health made the trip and sppoar
%o have benefited by the ses air and the execellent cwre they received.

: It is believed you would experienpe no difficulty in meking

“the journoy, and should you later deecide to visit your son's grave next
sumer, it is requosted you so notify this office, You arc assured that
not only will the pilgrimage be mede st the expense of the Unlted States

‘but that everything possible will be done for your comfort and welfere.

rwmmweumu.
. . ‘ Very truly yours,

.lq De m.
Captain, Qe M. Corps,
Assintant



WAR DEPARTMENT
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QMHEQS__AIM
Bachman, Fred Pvt, (Som) M June 15, 1931

Mrs, Mary Bachman,
2305 8th Ave,,
New York, N, Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver ruly‘your /3 g
Zf ?' ,i‘ M ;/)Wnl‘ -

af ». Mucuss, 2%,
Captain, @. M. Corpg,-. & _ggﬁ
Assistant. X P
ABY o

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% 1&Lo
Write answer here

f.

My Mor £ AR
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C June 6, 1930,
Bachman, Fred 636 I

Mrs, lary Bachman,
2305 8th Ave,,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimags.

For The Quartermaster General,

#

. . Very truly

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 F__»_EZiér“_

(Write answer here)

gn here)
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
“rEFICE: OF . THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

w mepLy rerer to QM 293 A-C
Bachman, Fred

May , 1929.
28

lirs, Mary Baclman,
2305 8th Ave.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage. to
these cemeteries".

'Tha records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late
Private Fred Bachmen, Co, F, 106th Inf., whose ramainl
M a are now tnt
in the Saxme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Aiano.‘Franoo. errad

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son wag survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M 3 Septembor 721082,
Bachman ,Fred Sam ;

M¥rs, Mary Bachman,
2306 - B8th Ave, »
New York,N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making ingquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
. teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrzmages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your.
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 163392 .(Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

4. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCHE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF#ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

“IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M leJllf ;.::,,- |9:33

Dachman, Fred (Som)
Lo Ldal 41 S
s o h E

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no.benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION -
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

. In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




- QH 205 A-M - April 28, 1932,
Bachmann, Fred C. (MA) :

‘llrs. Susanna Bachman,
126 Peshine Awenue,
Hlewark, N. J.
Receipt is acknowledged of Vyour commmication of April
2¢, 1032, advising that you are the stepmother of the labe Fred C.:
Bachmann, Wagomer. In order that your eligibility to make a pil-
grimage to his ‘g:mvo may be determined, it is requested that you
furnish tha date of your marriesge to his father. |
The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no- \
. po?taga is for your convenience in replyi.ng.

"~ . For The Quartermster General.
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

i g clPtﬂ-in. QQ M. 001‘1)8.
4 > : Asﬂiﬂt‘nta

"Enol.
J Env.

nef



% &

QM 293 A-M

prillz, 1932.
Baclmamm, Fred C. (MA) e

Miss Alice M. Bachmann,
' 1171 Morrison Avenue, Apt. 3~G,
Bronx, . i ¢

. Dear Madam:

In arder that the records of this office may be complote
and accurate, it is requested that you furnish the date of merriage,

if possible, of your father to lrs. Suaanna Bachmann.

This ififormetion is desired in order that Mrs. Bachmam's

eligibility to make a pilgrimage to the grave of your brother, the.

lato Wegoner Fred C. Bachmann, under the provisions of the Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, may be determined.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q< M, Corps, .

Assistant.

Encl,
Aot~ Env.



. April 12, 1832,
: QM 293 A3l 0N
Bachmnn. Fred C. (Ma)

- Miss Josephine Foelmlin,
180 Parkeststreet,
© - Hewark, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:

It will be n.p;rec:lnted if you will furnish, if poaa:lbla.
that date of marriage of the father of the late Wagoner Fred 8.
‘Bachmenn to Mrs. Susamna Bae.lmnnn _

'This information is deairad o that lMrs. Bachmann's eli- ‘
" gibility to make a pilgrimege toc the grave of this late webteran
under the provisim of the Aet of Congress of llaroh 2, 1929, may
be de’camlned

The enclosed solf—oddreued enve lope which roquires no
postage is for yowr convenience in replying.

" For The ertermtor General.

Véry truly yours,

‘. Do m.
Capta.i.n, Qe M, cem}
Assistant,




v E

_ Dear Madam:

R e
: - 295 A g R e | R R L )
3 Baumm Fred C, (m) W e a0 Ry 38, 1982

Mrs, _Su;a.nm Bachman,
" /326 Posine Avo,,
s n.-m*, Ue Jo

Reforonce is made to previous. oorfospm&enee which

_has been forwarded you, reforring £0 you es tho widow of the

late Pred C. Bnohmnn, ?mgmar, Supply cqmpaxw, llath Infan-
M ¢
' Information hs.a hun fu.rniahod that you are tha

utemwhar and not the widow of this late wveteran, and in
order that the records of this office my be eomplete and

“gorrect, it will be appreciscted if you will advise your rela-

tionship to this late weteran. In the event you are his step-

. mother, it is requested you sdvise the date of your mrrhsa
%o the father of thin hero. g

0 ' tolr-addroasod enwlapa ﬁuoh roquiraa no postngo i

: is‘mclmd for your” eonmienoo in ropl;d.n.;

& ‘j!'or ‘.'l‘ho ertemnter ﬂnoul

. !
)
] '
.

- -

. W D. HUGBE,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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QM 293 A<M , | REA L
* Bachmann, Fred C. (M=d) W - ' . January 18; 1932.

lrs, Susanna Bachmann,
126 Pesine Avenue,
" Newark, H. Js

Doar Madam:

A formal invitation to make & pllgrimage to tht
grave of your hugband, the late Fred C. Buchmann, Wagoner,
 has been forwarded you, and in order that proper errange-
nente map be made it will be appreciated if yau will furnish
" the rollming informution: - A

(n) Please state your age and conditi.on of het.lth.

(b) Do you speak English?
(c) .nmt othu' hnguaga do you aponlc?

CIRINNF L s lundly edvise also as to whothcr or not the late
B2, Fred Ce Bachmann is survived by a natural mother, stepmother
e e m;f”vor:n.n who stood in loco perentis to him, and if 50,
“ tho ngpe, address and relstlonship of each.

ar £-self-addressed envelope which requires no post-
age _;-,1nc%sod for your conv‘enienco in replying.

0 C;ox- The Qurtomntor Gener al,

& Very truly yours,

~

&) M

LTS
Wy

A« D. HUGHES ,
! ; Captain, Q.M. Corps,
LAB Assistant,
1 Encl. :
Enve



‘Buchten, Fred (Sam) M - L 1 i ‘

' ¢ I,n‘s,"lu-y Bachmen,
i iy 2306 'Bth Avemnue, ;

AL ~ Reference is made to correspondence forwerded you fram e
“this oflice relutive to e pilgrimege to the grave of your son, the
- late Privete Fred Eaciman, In reply to a questionnaire you adyised
m you did not desire to meke a pilgrimage during the swmer of -

‘ . It ip noted yon proviously stated you were too old to make

. the trip, and in this comeetion you are advised that personmel to

- @sre for your comfort end needs will be provided, and dootors and
nurges will be available, During the past two swmers o number of
mothers of advanced age and in poor health made the trip and appear

%o have benefited by the soa air and the excellent eare they received,

Sty X% is belioved you would exporiense mo diffioculty in making

- “the journo¥, amd should you later decide to visit your son's grave mext
sumer, it.is regiested you so notify this office. Yo are assured that

Mot only will tho pilgrimage be made at the expense of the United States

byt that myth%‘ possible will be done for your comfort and welfare,

For The Quartormaster General, -
= 5. Yery truly youra,
= G
: &pl. D. HUGHES,
m Qe M, cﬂ‘p‘,
umt;nt. :
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Bachmann, Fred C.  H-1 W

Mrs. Susanne Bachmunn,
126 Pesine Ave.,
Newark, New Jersey

Dear Madam:

November 2, 1931

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the

pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized

by the Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent

inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a
you advised you were undecided.

pilgrimage in 1932,

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
séﬁkral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers znd widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
havd made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete-the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
thé”ques ons listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-

1 fed erivelope which requires no pustage. In the
sirg to ®lke the journey in 1932 and circumstances
pil%glma§§ it is requested you notify this office

gevent you state you de-
prevent your making the
as promptly as poesible.

16, égo you desire to make a pilgrimage

n 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:
3. Do you speak English? 2
4, What other language do you speak?
Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM‘BQS"AM :
Bachman, Frsd—Pvt. (Som) M June 15, 1931

Mrs, Mﬂ.:'y B&Chman’
2305 8th Ave,,
New York, N. ¥,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

(o]

Tt (CTo assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiongzifor Q%eamship transportation regquired during the summer of 1932
must .he madd by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is“theréflore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithq% of fhe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

o >

;3 Tps goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and ré%hrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirés no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

iN!HEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

) i Jung 6, 1930,
Rachmen, Fred 636 M

Mra. lary’ Bachmen,
2305 8th Ave.,
Hew York, WNs¥Ys

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the-year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Corngress of March 2, 1529.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservas
tions for steamship transportation regquired during the summer of-
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore degired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. .

& ‘Ag soon as you have anaswered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expreesed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Véry truly.ygursgl"
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.

50 YU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 18512 . .
{(Write answer here)

-{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

“IN REPLY R.EFER to QM 293 A-C ; ~_October 7, 1929,
. Baghmen, Ired . 636 =M

Mrs « Mary Bachmen;
2506~ 8ih Averme;
low York, e Xe

‘Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrése which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by.-mothers. and widows of members'of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sérvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing areinow interred in such ceme-
teries, all'necespary expenses of whieh pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resulta of such 1nvest1gat10n in a report to Congress not later than .
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number: of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
gsuch mothers and widows who desire to maeke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pllgrlmages to be made

In order that the report referred 1o may be made and plans completed
for conductlng the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by f£illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the énclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yeg) (No)

Z. Have you at ahy time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceaged member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . CYSpYT 4. 5 (No)

- —

Age Health

4. Pleape give your age and state of health, ¥ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

‘ Engligh - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
gncl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corpe,
EnValOPe Asggistant,



’ WAR DEPARTMENT !
BEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

WABHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

G2 | ‘ May , 1929,
[+ Buchian, Fred 28

irs, lary bBackman,
2306 Bth Ave.,
llow York, Ji. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries. of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

" The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late :

Private Frad Bashmaa, Co.'F, 106th Taf,, whose rasains are uow interred

in the Somne Americen Cemctaly, Bony, Alane, Frenco,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

“make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimagse.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

iﬁr The Quartermaster General,
<

"y
¥ Very truly yours,

Py

2 ifcla.. W
Act of Congress.
Enve&lope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER "I'Q.,g_M 293 A"C
Bachman, Fred ' May 15, 1929.

Mother: XC 126 491

Mrs., Mary Backman,
2305 8th Ave.,
iNew York, N.Y.

Mrs, Hary Bachman,
176 Bast 124th St.,
New York, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcas now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Fred Bachman, Company F, 106th Infentry, whose remains are now
interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Beny, Aisne, France.

/

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimege.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement tc that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress. A
Envelope. Do

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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) WAR DEPARTMENT ’

OFFICE - OF . THE QUARTERMASTER GENEKAL
WASHINGTORM

IN REFLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A-C

Bachman,; Fred .

1k A
spito2e

Mrg, Mary Bachman,
176 Bast 124th 5.,
Yew York, Ne Yo

Dear Madam:

Your attention ig ‘invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and merines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the ;

late  ppivate Fred Bachman, Conpany F, 106th Infantry, whose remains ere now
interred in the Somme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. - Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
¥af f? For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no, postage. (2
' Q. wd
% ForsThe Quartermaster General,

p—

—

- T g& Very truly yours,
& 7z

. A

=

5 iheLer €
Aot of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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@ waRr perarTveanT @
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

| QM 293 A-C
BACHMAN, Fred - Fvt, _ April 23, 1926

lMrs, Mary Bachman,
176 East 124th St.,
Hew York City, N.XY,

Deay Madamg

The - @nartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldiexr's grave in which you are interssted.

This Amarican overseas military cemstery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. Tha graves will be permenently marked by
white headstones irsoribed with the nama, rank, division, organizatiocn, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necsssity for special action
or redquest on the part of relatives.

-

Please be assurced that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually moiatained by the Govorament in a
mannor befitting the last resting place of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

L.V. REDINGTON,
Eajor, Q.M.Ca,

1 Incl. Assistant.
Record card.

RD
/E(n

25/560/3¥S =R A




D ]
'G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Somme Cty #5356, Bony, Aisng

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Aprdl s3 81928

e e e e e e =

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters. ; Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L Nameyky, " PAGHMAN,  Fred . ' oo - 102 Name " | & <0 gl | e e e, e Sl
RN O RO TR O L, S Sl [oal¥e s P RN L 1L, Nosisse oy 26 "o | i S it S
G T s T e S S SR T2 Ranlc e LA L
4. Org. __Go. F, 106th Infe. .. _________ 13 Orge o o ae _
5. DiD.j..08phe 28, 1918 . . RLEA 14. (a) D.D. _ R DA
6-20:D BLE TVt S T g e P, (B DB  orr e S i Bt R S

7. Grave No, iy el Secipr st i N0 LoRRGrayve RO e Tt T o BB o G LT
8., PlotiyBlogl Al ) Row ____ 32 LERR POt it .. Tal i sEE Row) e, i’
9. L SV L el 50 A i P T Tl
18  Comet ary it g vl Someiaih "ol el - oah o 19, Commune or town BN i 5
20. Dept. or County _______ AAEme o 21iiCountTy o . itk BECHCRNE et S
22 GIRSSHRHACTAME0 0 CRAND A A OOBINE i, Yl P - AR 1 L R e e RO
23. Disinterred (Date) April 3, 1928 By Wit . s enmdOn SRl S
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name __ BACHMANW, ¥red . . sSerialieos ) S A5 R0 T TN W
Rank ). PYle SR Ohe. 170 L N Organization _______ 0o. ¥, 106th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? __Te0eBe _____
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),
gy Cond EPion: O bogyr bl e #a8  " TRa M B LR O et Ll S A S
28 "Ndture of burial .. FPine baXx amd burlep i
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compareﬁ with G.R.S. records
O O e Tt i oo i m s s AR RSS S i EifiTitEIIOIRERREATEESNEITES.-o—-s:x
70, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 5Pf?;u5'%?%a_” By“___Ei_E9f§??_“,h_
21 .. Casket eefled by . T Le Gordom . o S Tayle
G A o A

*”’ T e

DON

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) - Box No.

32. Designation of -body: oo e
Nme _ BACHMAN, Fred . ... Serial No._ 2672091
Raﬁk-- ..... PYl. .......... Organization_. __________ Co. P, 106th Info
33. Consigned to: ‘
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Somme, Bomy, Alsme
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ April 3,.1928 By L. . -_Qgrdon

35. I hereby cert;fy that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
-~ aecomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is.correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks
37. Shipped from point of Qperation: (Date) e

To point of Concentration R S
(Name)
....Signature Shipping Officer____ .

Convoyer

B it R T R R P P,

38. Received at Railhead .or Point of Concentration: -Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipﬁed_frqm Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

.......................................

To Permanent Cemetery m“"*_""_"?_;“

Convoyer. . Signature Bhipping Officer . . °
40, Receivedgf.Date Fommemm e aeaaeseaeeameembesaateteaatetteonnn . ———eoa oo e oo
G.R.S. Representative e <2 e
41. Reinterred. . .. - April-3, 1928 =~ domme Americen Oty,
: A (Date)
42. Grave No. . 6 S - - Section ________ .
43. Plot _ .Block A Row______. B

Superintsndant,




| Bgme..?.ty- 1056«

G. R. S. Form No. 16-A Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. 4pxl 3, 1928,

1. Remams op . DACHMAN, Fred., ; : SeriaL Numser  #072091
RANK Private. ORGANIZATION .00 F, 106th Inf. .
2. Disinterred (date) : Apr 1 3, 1928, Fromi (give complete location) :

Greve 14, Block A, Row 32.

By Group il Cty Qo b el e it

In (give complete location) :

3. Reburied (date) : April 3, 1928
: Grave 6, Block 4, Row 52.

By : Group ... Ctye  Unit ... Nature of reburial .]E'e taliic

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine bx and burlap.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? . Te0eBa .. On grave marker ?.. Ale. Strip..

{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ¢

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated) . : : 5 MBD

(¢) Hair—Color .

Quantify ...
Characteristics .. . .

(¢) Hair on face-—Color it .
Location ... . -
Quantity . . : ¥

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, Dg[?glifﬁ‘”}egy Bé]l‘sD

missing parts) .

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).. .
_Right radius and ulna missing.

Approved : : 0 R
(Title) i

pu gy
/’f{//w/’:’f Approved :

(Title)

s,

8. Reburial

supervised by
37852



¥ | il RN
{ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #90079

i cAaTION InpDEX CARD: oo
Lo C 47-10-1 i : ES

TYE.LAHRES Y

() Rank PVhe . Organization 80«F, 106%h Inf.

CKR.oIN.Q,

(¢) Date of death ______ 9 12_8./18_ __________ (d) Cause of death K[A i

II. REG—IS'-I‘RATION' Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .13 _______ Row -l ________ Rlofl WD SEes i N TR PR B )
() Emerg. Address ____ Mrs. Mary Backman (Mother) 126 st 129th St., New York, N.Y.

TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -.-_____._.____...l__.______________________ CKILﬁJgL_

=%, TP - I 7 0o~ BT - g~ 1- o

IV,/ A. G. O. Disrosrtiox CARD: I e~ 0 TG G o .
(@) Name __. £ v L iiin B (b ERelationships SN e s .
(¢) Address __________ Xy i L oME 0 T A beih D R N RS Ok

= (@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 TN e L (s

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

c'_ r
Qe’

..................................................... :Q;‘:z_-_-----___--------------------,--------_-----u--_--------_----___---_---,_-_
_____ e G Y O G AR CURRRONSS. -
(g)MIisposiiion NSt ctIONs 1T OB RO U0 L L e T

Riearimer’s Lt o)l s S I S L , 1020
V. A. G. O. CorresPoNDENCE shows communication from ... o b A SRS e e
____________________________ - A e Mty SISl e e ek T R

GODfII’ming request in Par. IV., it ettt s , above, or requesting that__ SRt Sl T

A o P (C A Y e SR o - o S BT A T - W 8 SOV X e Ay
---------------- ‘_ B e T

Examiner’s Initials ___.. - h’----i ___________ DR B ™ , 1920

VI. G. R. S. Fizs, CORRESPONDENC?—ShOWS ol mra o, | T S R s L

; // / ; -. / “// : ' /

O Al 2 e AR g AAlA 7 B ol MR el T R

; LR , : / 7o, 3
[ }_‘\‘ \\ _________________ ‘_/————-.--_..__.__,_-_i-‘-. -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A\ N _ At
Y % (a) Cancellation memos referred to? -i:,z’_’.éz-éz____,;':'_2__;"_‘_/_’_“ ______________________________
s B~ T T MR 1 F T et R 1 ¥
e 2 / e
Examiner’s Inflials __ ?b__-‘zif_' ________ Dol A Y2 g aladl . 1920.
COUNTRY France CeMeTERY No. ... 686 - Smepr NOW.. )] V.
y
. 8. , 115 i e
& B T s—mz a0 e {M’ an
FLh_ & _—

ﬂ\



r

VAITNIGNRSS S ormBIN oSl 4 d e e , 1920
TPypediby = SETes (R TR ae ey Checked by WAEE ey LA DR e Y Lo {1 1,71920
VIII. FinaL AcTION:
IAN | [
cable on ... Ll
Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by 7
letter on ___--__,___-_:/.f _____________ , 19202TERIAL DIVISICR
7 7= 3 e e R / il
f(_?_f__z‘_/_ ______ e i el e T _(.-_____,_/__t._‘_‘S—: _______ L __L--KQ_::_(__T__C _____ (. S T RO e S
XS CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTiox TAEEN.
Desires body be L s o B T | ST TR s EE R S S e ) e

X. SUSPENSION Rmnrhs




@ 1uarzon oF pisposrIon or ruiffp Dara

¥ File # 90079

I, LOCATION INDEX CARD: .l
& R —19=1-21 L~

(2) Name.. BACKMAN, Fred . . ... Ser. No. ....2672091...... 1 Avy
: i e BT
{(b) Rl e AL R e Organization..... Coo ¥y 106th Inf, S
Cause of LIMC
(c) Date of death 9-28-18 .. deat WSRIA.. . e ke
meb
II. REIGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf. against Loc.Ind,Inf.): ‘P
(a) Grave No,13 . . Row gl e 0 BLodies = D, Secty s | 1 oyp.. 2K o
(b) Emerg. Ad-ress. Mprs,. Mary Backmsn. (Mother).126 Bast 129th St., New. York, No¥e.
III.Files of soldiers dying from contageous, diseases... N0 Card ... ... Ckr I8

IV. Informaticn orn wnich advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

<.
LT A e -

.........................................................................................................

y. Following advice forwarded to Europe by “(letter of transmittal on 9ed 1920

VII. SUFPLSLENTARY REGQUESTS

Date of Relationsnip Ui

and Source ane name (T e, @gg}gﬁnﬁaygg
ok 2 = 7 Tm : nr ’ié’é}ah‘\‘i (o)
r111, Form 115 received from G,R.S5. Hoboken, W,J... ..., it 2R S s BT L
P T 2
el § e s ¢ e 3 54,
COUNTRY FRANCE CEi{ETERY NO, , 636 SHEET NO.

Lradd 2t
. =5, FORK 115-4
Avgust , 1920
$u566/MB A



GRS Form 121a . . . - Fils No, -
90079

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

January 26

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
o
,CASE OF:

Coe. Fo 9 106th infe 9
ORGANIZATION (01ld)

BACHMANW 2672091  kred., Pvte,
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra.
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, , ate | Place F-1A No,
SURN AME Orig. ‘ D~
SERIAL NUMBER 1ot Reb.| /15/31 686 | 50285
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS | 2nd Reb. D-

RANK 3rd Reb., D

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: i ss Lannon

Ca:‘d.'
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

£/ )
By ).
5/3324 /LML




GRS Torm 121a

® ®
$

CRIETZRIAL DIVISION

n-lg No. - 90079
qﬁk
9 4 %

&

April 19, 1921,

REGISTRATION SZEGTION
IELI0 'FOR ¢
Cards Depariment-
L
CASE OF:
Coe Fp 106th Infantry
ORGANTZATION (01d)

BACKVAN, 2672091, Fred

(ifamo)

— e e e T —— -

Correction or additional dat arges as shown below
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

; v B i d ’jr,
vt & L5 A
ﬁy' ﬁ fﬁpg
ok,
A
7 K
w

e — ra—— s i

have b
tion Card of the abOVeﬁﬂCJu Oﬂxd soldlar and a corrcsponding

on the Registr
will be necess

l,]

FILE NO, Date Place .Fvl& Nos
SURNAUE  BACHMAN o : I
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob.| D
RANK 3rd Reb. D=

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above

B¢
data and dat

BY:

a2 correciing previous

aces below double line fill in QONLY the new

information)

Margaret K. McCarthy

5 x 8B card was sent to file.

Correctioas made
on Orgarization
F e, CJIQ’

By .- . 7 {

5,/1105 /LL

Investigation & Adjustment
(Department)

l



FROM: O, Qo Me Go
CEMETERIAL DIRISION
Munitions Bgilding

.m:s PIGATION AUD ADJUS THENT DT'}"TE‘ (BT, Room || o’}
G Form 8-W=-A . . [
m!orrﬁqueﬂed of A. G. O. . PLEASE
WAR DEPARTMENT EXPEDITE

|
\
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY:

WASHINGTON !

Date April 13, 1921,
Fjle No. 90079 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., W ashington, D. C,
Subject: Information required for G. R, S.

P

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confunml;lo.u oi' 411 informa-

tion shown. _ i L oyt
/j f’] d 1 /.. g ‘Jr{ f A
ya. Surname. / 9 At ,5 /177, Date of death. ‘9/28/18 ‘5} r.%;‘,?’.
el J | ; FR
#p. Christian name. Fred - FY< /7. Cause of death. K/A J
c. Serial number. 2672091 0"/ < A Authonty (C. C. No.) 342 ﬁ( / )
#d. Organization. Co. ¥, 106th I‘nf.&( W ]]mergency ‘address. Prco //”/f/l F— _'i'( z},‘.:‘.z.
(26— E o d ) 24O 2l e
o B e ( A2
#. Rank. Pyt Yt : \ 7. Relatlonshlp Movher, .2 SRR ! as
" BODY DESCRIPTION. Yi j{/" DENTAL CHARTS.
See page 2 of the Service Records i (Seegbhysical report of examination prior to enlistmeni.)
j/ a. Age at enlistment. i 3 ; # Strike out teeth missing :
$ | ,,' 2
' : ./ 8765432f12345678
RS RCA LF Upper right / Upper I{ft
Ay # ¢. Color of hair. | ,.;’
| cwn 57654301 12345678
K- /' d. Height. ¢ b - 54 Lower 1'ight. Lower left.
,,“é:{‘ Weight. . ; " TLW B
f. Permiafient marks and physical /
o+ defects at enlistment. (Old | ; i
fractures or breaks.) i /
Vi 1/ £/
,/( LZ 2 /I //. l_‘,(‘ {//, /o ; . . H. IJ. ROGERS’

N 4

Quartermaster General, U. 8. A.,

/

2l [ / / WK B
f /L !

Hec'd World War pyy,

mikm Bate AR
Mr. Wilson 4 'F"""“l‘iauw

N et
< mzé’u?ﬂ«e’wf




- WAR DEPARTMENT
CBEETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES RERISTRATION SERVICE,
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. Jo

January 11, 1921.
File Noes 293.8 CemsBiv.CoreBranche
MEMORANDUM FOR: Cemeterisl Division, O«QellG., Overseas Project
. Syb-section, Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: Returmn of Records -~ Cemetery #63%6.
Trangmittal Memorandun Number H - 700,

le The enclosed records covering the following
cases are retwned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the bodies are to
renmgin in Europe:

\/»’ 54 ckmen, Fred Pvt., Cos F, 106th Inf.
y/284 Cramer, Murray B., lst Lieut. Co. M, 107th Inf.
' R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermster Corps,
Officer in Chargee
W’%
. PAL ] :
2 Inclse Bxecutive Assistant,

Rk Yot
T /4



586-54

December 27,192

File 2958 CemeDiveCore.?ranch
(BECKMAN,Pred) -

Mrs JMary Backmen,
2401 East Tromant Ave.,
Westehester, N.Y.

| Dear lindem:e

Your letter of December 9th, addressed 1o
thio office has been received, and notade.

Your wishes will be complied with &nd the
body of your late son, Fred Backmén, Serial No, 2672091
Private Co.Ps 106th, Infantzy, will be left in Frence
in a permanent Americen Come tery. :

‘ The department desires 0 agsure you that
the grave site will alwuys be maintained as a fitting
memorial of the late soldler's suacrifices
By suthority of the Quartermuster Genoxel:
Red«SHANNON,

CGaptein Quartemaster Corps,
OFFICER IN CHARGEs

By~ .
l&“‘“{ FaCePALLAS,

Bxeoutive Ase istant,

Bde










G orm 6 | | P - 7 \92@
TS @ @i -5 SEP
) | WAR DEPARTMENT | alg

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chiéf Graves Regiétmtion Service, Q. M. C. ' o R
To: o Mary Baam 126 Bast 120th Stqg Hew York, Ne ¥
SussECT: Remams of_ Vt‘ Yped anﬂ SG!‘.NO. 3673091o Coo I, 198& Inf.

.

LI LR A W
be
(e

The records of this office show that you have
aesires as to the ﬁnpoﬁﬁon [o:¢ tm remaings

If these are not the correct mstructlons please correct them Make correctlons on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to a.ny address in the: Umted States,
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quarterm&ster General ' ‘ _
. CIIARLES C. PIERCE,
- Major, U. S 4.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessutate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS’
DELAY in the shipment of this body. Stato in each case WHETHER these relatwes are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— - . - NO.AND S;I.‘I}EE'I‘. TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow
U U N
- Soldier’s children. l 9
(Namo oldest first.) - .
3
Father »
Mother - - eeromspeon e
1 TSNS S :
Brothers. | 5
L LYY Ui O Tt A Dttt a] R S
est first.)
U SO (WU RO
l S SO -
Sisters. {
(Name old- | <-~---- h
est first.)
Date e - Signature _____...
Address Relationship , .

TmporTaNT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37860 (ovER.)



' Hovember X7,3980, . 7

ot
*

o
.-o._‘







LGRS Form No.1 /. . = 5HgG B.‘lo

2. Soldier’s t 2672091

3

4,

B, i OLB0/1B. . . 5 Y .
Date ofl Death /f; ﬁ'\\ \ i Caune, if known

6. ... 0/4/18 @ ) LMl Boid L.
Date of Burial % % Cemetery

7. . Lemphrie - b TERERRE R
Town or Commune (in b\ock letters) Department

A
e L0 N e e LM SRETY Ty otng (i
Grave No. ) Plot No. or Letter
9. Name P/egi ..... Cross? ..... Headbos.rd! ..... Bottle? .....

-



'GO ‘ ‘

A

For spelléing of name

Pvt. Co. F, 106th Inf,

llother spells name BACELIAN

LDL




_ (/ Sy ‘
Backman E. #26730?1 n

Pvt. 106th Inf U.S.h.

DD 10/4/18

Buried Lempire Brit Cemetery

62¢ F 16 b.2.8, U.S.A Grave



AN TP T L R

20077 o
: Bn.clm}aﬂ' m. #2672091
Pyt ULSiA.

10/4/18

Bluried VaZ2e: i, 16:C. e 3%




7

202, 7 /f.

- ; E
' .u.c lr_m:;-.r' R, #0611 2091

.P'Vt._ "‘:Uo;u}n."l |
Buried 10/4/18 l
Omme Rolleghem-Cappelle
(Belgium)

¢ 298 Sht ;5 N W Coord

JHIR et

464 .4
Grel Ot i

e Y ¢

; (\Be/fjn-’m)
/ﬁMZG%@WAwCZ%%@ﬁ@{'
RIY S Naw : RJ fjj'?,j, .

'9%4.q



-
A I




Buckman F. 2672091
Prt UeSoie
DB 10/4/18

Cmme Ronssoy(Somme)

.
Z
4

C 259 Sht 13 S¥ Coord 2 172.9
1‘{ 36401

Grave 1.10

5 36k



PR ® @
FILE UNDER No. 7 0 O 79 /ﬁ%/L %&%/)

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

da/%,ﬁ

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InstrUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. S-ota

Q. M. C. Form 4
Revised July 26, 1913.8 i



WAR DEPARTMENT.

@

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Fred Backman,#2672091

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.









o o,/

Sept. 25, 1919.

TN I A

Co. "F" 106th Inf,
Disinterred and Rebuired on Aug. 7, 1919,
from Grave #10, Row "E", Cemectery #1209,
fo - Grave #13, Row #1, Plot "Dn,

American Ceme tery #636, Bony, (Aisme)

Letter from G.R.S., AFinF.




